Communication B.A. Translation Table

Category Quarter system courses Semester system equivalent courses Acceptable semester course substitutions Qunits S units  Acceptable semester course repeats
COMM core courses ~ COMM 200 Introduction to Communication Studies COMM 2101 Introduction to Communication Studies 4 3
21Q units COMM 304 intercultural Communication COMM 2201 Intercultural Communication 4 3
16'S units COMM 306 Communication Theory COMM 3101 Communication, Self, and Others 4 3
Media, Culture and Society (except for Media
COMM 306 Communication Theory COMM 3102 Studies concentration majors) 4 3
COMM 400 Communication Research Methodology COMM 4101 Communication Research Methodoloaies 4 3
COMM 491 Ethical Aspects of Communication COMM 4102 Ethical Asoects of Communication 4 3
COMM 499 Senior Project [requirement waived] [requirement waived] 1 -
Communication Practica COMM ~ 243A Practicum: Joumali COMM 2391 Practicum in Multimedia Joumalism COMM 4391 Advanced Practicum in Multimedia Joumalism 3 2
8Qunits /6 S units from COMM 2438 Communication Praciicum: Radio COMM 2392 Practicum in Diaital Audio and Radio COMM 4392 Advanced Practicum in Diaital Audio and Radio 3 2
at least two courses COMM  243C Communication Practicum: Video Production for Joumalism COMM 2393 Practicum in Television Joumalism Production 3 2
COMM 243D Communication Practicum: Public Relations. COMM 2491 Practicum in Strateqic Communication COMM 4491 Advanced Practicum in Sirategic Communication 3 2
‘Advanced Practicum in Relational and
COMM  243E Practicum: Human COMM 2291 Practicum in Relational and Oraanizational Communication COMM 4291 Oraanizational Communication 3 2
COMM 382 Intercollegiate Forensics COMM 2293 Practicum in Inercolleaiate Forensics COMM 4293 Advanced Practicum i Intercollegiate Forensics 3 2
COMM  399A Community Senice Project COMM 5792 intemship in Communication 1 2
COMM  399B Community Senvice Project COMM 5792 intemship in Communication 2 2
COMM 444 Advanced Communication Practicum: Television COMM 4393 Advanced Practicum in Television Joumalism Production 3 2
COMM  444B Advanced Communication Praciicum: Research COMM 4592 Advanced Practicum in Communication Research 3 2
COMM  444C Advanced Communication Praciicum: Research COMM 4592 Advanced Practicum in Communication Research 3 2
COMM 444D Advanced Communication Practicum: Mentoring COMM 4292 Advanced Practicum in Mentoring 3 2
COMM  591B  Intemship in Communication COMM 5792 Intemship in Communication 2 2
COMM  591C Intemship in Communication COMM 5792 Intemship in Communication 3 2
COMM 591D Intemship in Communication COMM 5793 Intemship in Communication 4 3
COMM  591E  Intemship in Communication 5794 Intershin in Communication 5 4

Concentration28 Q units2 [see Translation: HOC, Translation: MS, and Translation PR tabs]

[see Translation: Electives tab]
Electives

20 Qunits/ 15 S units in

addition to concentration,

atleast 12 Qunits /9'S

units 300-500 level

Total for B.A.77 Q units58 S units |



COMM electives translation table

Category ~ Quarter system courses

Electives
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COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
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COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
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COMM
COMM
COMM
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COMM
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COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
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COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

204 Introduction to Critical Communication Studies
221 small Group Communication

225 of C

240 Writing for Media

245 Introduction to TV and Video Production

307 Rhetorical Theory

308 Argumentation

309 Digital Media and Communication

311 Business and Professional Communication
312 Persuasion

320 Media History and Institutions

321 Media and Culture

330 Nonverbal Communication

331 Communication for Training Programs.
335 Introduction to Digital Video Editing
341 Public Relations Theory and Principles
342 Publication Design and Makeup

343 Nonfiction Writing and Reporting

344 Public Relations Communication

345 Advanced TV and Video Production
346 TV and Video Field Production

347 Fundamentals of Screenwriting

348 Television News Writing and Reporting
349 Online Reporting and Writing

350 Online Journalism Production

352 Entertainment Media Management

364 Topics in Human and Organizational Communication

365 Topics in Media Studies
365 Topics in Media Studies
365 Topics in Media Studies
365 Topics in Media Studies
365 Topics in Media Studies
365 Topics in Media Studies
365 Topics in Media Studies

367 Topics in Public Relations

380 Visual Communcation

381 Development of Motion Pictures

382 Intercollegiate Forensics

387 Digital Audio and Radio Production
401 Gender, Race, and Media

403 Interpersonal Relations

405 Media Effects

409 Latinalos, Media, and Culture

410 Asian Media and Culture

411 Communication and Gender

415 Advertising as Social Communication
421 Organizational Communication

422 Communication and Conflict

424 Film Analysis

425 Film and New Media

431 Classroom Communication

441 Interviewing

442 Public Relations Campaigns

448 Documentary Production

449 Fiction Production

450 Media Audiences

471 International Communication

481 History and Development of the Documentary
502 Communication Law and Policy

506 Media Sexand Violence

507 Fundamentals of Social Media Management

508 Political Economy of Social Media Communication

509 Audience Analysis in Social Media
510 Social Media for Social Good

511 Feminist Contributions to Communication Theories

520 Advanced Marketing Communication
522 Mediation Theory and Practice
542 Issue Management and Crisis Communication

543 Environmental Communication
550 Muslim Women in Media and Society

560 Health Communication
Advanced Topics in Human and Organizational
564 Communication
565 Advanced Topics in Media Studies
565 Advanced Topics in Media Studies

565 Advanced Topics in Media Studies

565 Advanced Topics in Media Studies

580 Culture and Ethnicity in Language
595B Independent Study in Communication
595C Independent Study in Communication
595D Independent Study in Communication

Semester system equivalent courses

COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

2231 Small Group Communication

2251 of C

2351 Television Studio Production

3305 Digital Media and Society

3211 Business and Professional Communication
3212 Persuasion

3301 Media Institutions in Context

3102 Media, Culture, and Society

3230 Nonverbal Communication

3231 Communication for Training Programs.
3351 Introduction to Digital Video Editing

3401 Introduction to Strategic Communication
3372 Publication Design

3402 Writing for Public Relations

3354 Fundamentals of Screenwriting

3371 Multimedia Journalism
3371 Multimedia Journalism

3227 Topics in Relational and Organizational Communication

3319 Topics in Media Studies
3319 Topics in Media Studies

3335 Visual Communcation

3331 Development of Motion Pictures.
2293 Practicum in Intercollegiate Forensics
3361 Digital Audio and Radio Production
4301 Gender, Race, Class and Media
4202 Relational Communication

4304 Media Effects

4302 Latinalos, Media, and Culture

4211 Communication and Gender

4305 Advertising as Social Communication
4203 Organizational Communication
4222 Communication and Conflict

3333 Film Analysis

3332 Movies in the Digital Age

4231 Classroom Communication

4241 Interviewing

4401 Strategic Communication Campaigns
4355 Digital Filmmaking |

4356 Digital Filmmaking Il

4303 Global Communication

5302 Communication Law and Policy
5301 Media Sex and Violence

5222 Mediation Theory and Practice
5401 Crisis Communication

5303 Muslim Women in Media and Society

Advanced Topics in Relational and Organizational

5267 Communication
5319 Advanced Topics in Media Studies

5280 Culture and Ethnicity in Language

5952 Independent Study in Communication
5953 Independent Study in Communication
5954 Independent Study in Communication

semester course

Topics in Relational and
COMM 3227 Organizational Communication

COMM 2301 Newswriting and Reporting
Topics in Relational and
COMM 3227 Organizational Communication

Topics in Relational and
COMM 3227 Organizational Communication

COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism
COMM 3353 Digital Video Field Production
COMM 3353 Digital Video Field Production
COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism
COMM 3359 Topics in Digital Production
COMM 3332 Movies in the Digital Age
COMM 3334 Global Cinema

COMM 3339 Topics in Film Studies

COMM 3359 Topics in Digital Production
COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism

Business Literacy for
COMM 3403 Communication Professionals

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

COMM 3339 Topics in Film Studies

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

Advanced Topics in Relational and

COMM 5267 Organizational Communication
COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

Advanced Topics in Relational and
COMM 5267 Organizational Communication

Advanced Topics in Relational and
5267 Organizational Communication

COMM

COMM 5339 Advanced Topics in Film Studies
Advanced Topics in Digital
COMM 5359 Production
Advanced Topics in Multimedia
COMM 5379 Journalism

Q units
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Translation table for concentration in Human and Organizational Communication (HOC)

Category Quarter system courses
HOC core
courses COMM 307 Rhetorical Theory
8 Q units COMM 403 Interpersonal Relations
6 S units COMM 421 Organizational Communication
Introduction to Critical Communication
COMM 204 studies
COMM 221 Small Group Communication
Fundamentals of Interpersonal
COMM 225 Communication
COMM 302 Communication, Language and Culture
COMM 305 Critical Approaches to Communication
COMM 307 Rhetorical Theory
COMM 308 Argumentation
Business and Professional
COMM 311 Communication
COMM 312 Persuasion
COMM 330 Nonverbal Communication
COMM 331 Communication for Training Programs
Topics in Human and Organizational
COMM 364 Communication
COMM 402 Ethnography of Communication
COMM 403 Interpersonal Relations.
HOC electives2( COMM 411 Gender and Communication
OMM 422 Communication and Conflict
COMM 431 Classroom Communication
COMM 441 Interviewing
COMM 471 International Communication
COMM 502 Communication Law and Policy
Feminist Contributions to Communication
COMM 511 Theories
COMM 522 Mediation Theory and Practice
COMM 543 Environmental Communication
COoMM 560 Health Communication
Advanced Topics in Human and
COMM 564 Organizational Communication
COMM 580 Culture and Ethnicity in Language
COMM 581 Contemporary Theories of Rhetoric
Communication Approaches to Area
COMM 593D Studies:
COMM 595D Independent Study
Concentration
total:
28 Q units

21 S units

Semester system equivalent courses

none
COMM
comMm

CoMM
ComMM

COoMM
COoMM
COoMM
ComMM

COMM

COoMM
COoMM
COoMM
COoMM
COoMM
COoMM
COoMM
ComMM

COMM

COoMM
ComMM

comMm

4202 Relational Communication
4203 Organizational Communication

2231 Small Group Communication
Fundamentals of Interpersonal
2251 Communication

Business and Professional
3211 Communication
3212 Persuasion
3230 Nonverbal Communication
3231 Communication for Training Programs
Topics in Relational and Organizational
3227 Communication
Topics in Relational and Organizational
3227 Communication
4202 Relational Communication
4211 Communication and Gender
4222 Communication and Conflict
4231 Classroom Communication
4241 Interviewing
4303 Global Communication
5302 Communication Law and Policy

5222 Mediation Theory and Practice

Advanced Topics in Relational and
5267 Organizational Communication
5280 Culture and Ethnicity in Language

5953 Independent Study in Communication

Acceptable semester course substitutions

none

COoMM

COoMM
COMM
COMM
COoMM

ComMM

COMM

ComMM

ComMM
COMM

Topics in Relational and
3227 Organizational Communication

Topics in Relational and
3227 Organizational Communication
Topics in Relational and
3227 Organizational Communication
Topics in Relational and
3227 Organizational Communication
Topics in Relational and
3227 Organizational Communication

Advanced Topics in Relational and
5267 Organizational Communication

Advanced Topics in Relational and
5267 Organizational Communication

Advanced Topics in Relational and
5267 Organizational Communication

Advanced Topics in Human and

5267 Organizational Communication
Advanced Topics in Human and

5267 Organizational Communication

Qunits S units Acceptable semester course repeats
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Translation table for concentration in Media Studies (MS)

Category Quarter system courses Semester system equivalent courses Acceptable semester course substitutions  Q units S units Acceptable semester course repeats
Media Studies COMM 240 Writing for Media COMM 2301 Newswriting and Reporting 4 3
core courses COMM 320 Media History and Institutions COMM 3301 Media Institutions in Context 4 3
12 Q units COMM 321 Media and Culture COMM 3102 Media, Culture, and Society 4 3

Introduction to TV and Video

COMM 245 Production COMM 2351 TV Studio Production 5 4
COMM 309 Digital Media and Communication COMM 3305 Digital Media and Society 4 3
Business and Professional Business and Professional

COMM 311 Communication COMM 3211 Communication 4 S}
COMM 335 Introduction to Digital Video Editing ~ COMM 3351 Introduction to Digital Video Editing 4 3
COMM 342 Publication Design and Makeup COMM 3372 Publication Design 4 3
COMM 343 Nonfiction Reporting and Writing COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism 4 B]
COMM 345 Advanced TV and Video Production ~ COMM 3353 Digital Video Field Production 5 4
COMM 346 TV and Video Field Production COMM 3353 Digital Video Field Production 5 4
COMM 347 Fundamentals of Screenwriting COMM 3354 Fundamentals of Screenwriting 4 3
COMM 348 Television News Writing and Reporting COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism 4 3
COMM 349 Online Reporting and Writing COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism 4 S}
COMM 350 Online Journalism Production COMM 3371 Multimedia Journalism 4 3
COMM 352 Entertainment Media Management COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies 4 S}
COMM 365 Topics in Media Studies COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies 4 3
COMM 378 Contemporary Cinema and Society COMM 3339 Topics in Film Studies 4 S}
COMM 380 Visual Communication COMM 3335 Visual Communication 4 3

Media Studies

electives COMM 381 The Development of Motion Pictures ~ COMM 3331 The Development of Motion Pictures 4 3

16 Q units COMM 387 Digital Audio/Radio Production COMM 3361 Digital Audio and Radio Production 4 3

12 S units COMM 401 Gender, Race and Media COMM 4301 Gender, Race, Class, and Media 4 3
COMM 405 Media Effects COMM 4304 Media Effects 4 3
COMM 409 Latinalos, Media and Culture COMM 4302 Latinalos, Media, and Culture 4 S}
COMM 410 Asian Media and Culture COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies 4 3
COMM 415 Advertising as Social Communication COMM 4305 Advertising as Social Communication 4 3
COMM 424 Film Analysis COMM 3333 Film Analysis 4 3
COMM 425 Film and New Media COMM 3332 Movies in the Digital Age 4 3
COMM 448 Documentary Production COMM 4355 Digital Video Fiction Production | 4 3
COMM 449 Fiction Production COMM 4356 Digital Video Fiction Production Il 4 3
COMM 450 Media Audiences COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies 4 B]
COMM 471 International Communication COMM 4303 Global Communication 4 S}

History and Development of the

COMM 481 Documentary COMM 3339 Topics in Film Studies 4 3
COMM 502 Communication Law and Policy COMM 5302 Communication Law and Policy 4 3
COMM 506 Media Sexand Violence COMM 5301 Media Sexand Violence 4 3
COMM 550 Muslim Women in Media and Society COMM 5303 Muslim Women in Media and Society 4 3
COMM 565 Advanced Topics in Media Studies COMM 5319 Advanced Topics in Media Studies 4 3
COMM 595B Independent Study (max 5 units) COMM 5992 Independent Study in Communication 2 2
COMM 595C COMM 5993 Independent Study in Communication & 3
COMM 595D COMM 5994 Independent Study in Communication 4 4
COMM 595B none none 5 - none

Concentration

total:

28 Q units

21 S units



Translation table for concentation in Public Relations (PR)

Category Quarter system courses
" q COMM 240 Wwriting for Media

Public Relations COMM 341 Public Relations Theory and Principles

core courses

20 Q units COMM 344 Public Relations Communication

15'S units COMM 442 Public Relations Campaigns
COMM 542 Issue Management and Crisis Communication
COMM 243D  Communication Practicum: Public Relations
COMM 309 Digital Media and Communication
COMM 311 Business and Professional Communication
COMM 312 Persuasion
COMM 342 Publication Design and Makeup
COMM 367 Topics in Public Relations

Public Relations COMM 380 Visual Communication

electives COMM 415 Advertising as Social Communication

8 Q units COMM 421 Organizational Communication

6 S units
COMM 450 Media Audiences
COMM 502 Communication Law and Policy
COMM 520 Advanced Marketing Communication
COMM 567 Advanced Topics in Public Relations
COMM 591B  Internship in Communication (max 5 units)
COMM 591C  Internship in Communication (max 5 units)
COMM 591D  Internship in Communication (max 5 units)
COMM 591E  Internship in Communication (max 5 units)
COMM  PA 307 Public Relations in the Public Sector

Concentration

total:

28 Q units

21 S units

COMM
COMM
COoMM
COMM
CcomMm

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
none
none
COMM
COMM
COoMM
none
unknown

Semester system equivalent courses Acceptable semester course substitutions

2301 Newswriting and Reporting

3401 Introduction to Strategic Communication
3402 Writing for Public Relations

4401 Strategic Communication Campaigns.
5401 Crisis Communication

2491 Practicum in Strategic Communication
3305 Digital Media and Society

3211 Business and Professional Communication
3212 Persuasion
3372 Publication Design

Business Literacy for
COMM 3403 Communication Professionals
3335 Visual Communcation
4305 Advertising as Social Communication
4203 Organizational Communication
Topics in Media Studies, when topic is Media
3319 Audiences
5302 Communication Law and Policy

none
none
5792 Internship in Communication
5793 Internship in Communication
5794 Internship in Communication
none
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Qunits S units  Acceptable semester course repeats

5319 Advanced Topics in Media Studies
5319 Advanced Topics in Media Studies



Communication B.A. Translation Tables
Definitions of columns used in the tables (if quoted, language comes from Q2S)

Quarter system

Category courses Semester system equivalent courses  Acceptable semester course substitutions Q units S units Acceptable semester course repeats
Area within the  Courses offered "Course is the same as the quarter "If there is no semester course How many How many "If there is no semester course
academic under the course. This can be 1:1; 1:many; equivalency, this is the alternative course quarter units the semester units  equivalency, this is the alternative
program (e.g.,  quarter system many:1; or many:many courses. to allow for grade forgiveness/grade course is worth  the course is course to allow for grade

core courses, Anywhere (for any program) which the discounting." worth forgiveness/grade discounting."
practica, quarter course was required or listed,

electives), with this (these) semester course(s) can

required number be used. This information will also be

of quarter (Q) displayed in the course conversion

and semester guide. Repeat rules apply."

(S) units



Communication Minors Translation Tables
Definitions of columns used in the tables (if quoted, language comes from Q2S)

Quarter system

Category courses Semester system equivalent courses  Acceptable semester course substitutions Q units S units Acceptable semester course repeats
Area within the  Courses offered "Course is the same as the quarter "If there is no semester course How many How many "If there is no semester course
academic under the course. This can be 1:1; 1:many; equivalency, this is the alternative course quarter units the semester units  equivalency, this is the alternative
program (e.g.,  quarter system many:1; or many:many courses. to allow for grade forgiveness/grade course is worth  the course is course to allow for grade

core courses, Anywhere (for any program) which the discounting." worth forgiveness/grade discounting."
practica, quarter course was required or listed,

electives), with this (these) semester course(s) can

required number be used. This information will also be

of quarter (Q) displayed in the course conversion

and semester guide. Repeat rules apply."

(S) units



Minor in Communication Translation Table

Catedory Quarter svstem courses Semester svstem eauivalent courses Accentable semester course substitutions  Q units S units Accetable semester course repeats
Core courses COMM 200 introduction to Communication Studies COMM 2101 Introduction to Communication Studies 4 3

12 Q units COMM 304 intercuitural Communication COMM 2201 intercuitural Communication 4 3

9S units COMM 491 Ethical Aspecis of Communication COMM 4102 Ethical Aspects of Communication 4 3

Electives [see Translation: Electives tab]

16 Q units / 12 S units,
atleast 8 Q units /6 S
units 300-500 level

Total for minor28 Q units21 S units



COMM electives translation table

Category  Quarter system courses

Electives  comm

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

com
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

Practica COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

204
221

225
240
245

307

308
309

311
312
320
321
330
331
335
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
352

364
365
365
365
365
365
365
365

367
378
380
381
382
387
401
403
405
409
410
411
415
421
422
424
425
431
441
442
448
449
450
471
481
502
506
507
508
509
510

511
520
522
542

543
550

560

564
565
565

565

565
580
595B
595C
595D

243A
243B

243C
243D

243E

382
399A
399B
444A
444B

444C
444D

Introduction to Critical Communication Studies
Small Group Communication

of [
Writing for Media
Introduction to TV and Video Production

Rhetorical Theory

Argumentation
Digital Media and Communication

Business and Professional Communication
Persuasion

Media History and Institutions

Media and Culture

Nonverbal Communication
Communication for Training Programs
Introduction to Digital Video Editing
Public Relations Theory and Principles
Publication Design and Makeup
Nonfiction Writing and Reporting
Public Relations Communication
Advanced TV and Video Production
TV and Video Field Production
Fundamentals of Screenwriting
Television News Writing and Reporting
Online Reporting and Writing

Online Journalism Production
Entertainment Media Management

Topics in Human and Organizational Communication

Topics in Media Studies
Topics in Media Studies
Topics in Media Studies
Topics in Media Studies
Topics in Media Studies
Topics in Media Studies
Topics in Media Studies

Topics in Public Relations
Contemporary Cinema and Society

Visual Communcation

Development of Motion Pictures
Intercollegiate Forensics

Digital Audio and Radio Production

Gender, Race, and Media

Interpersonal Relations

Media Effects

Latinalos, Media, and Culture

Asian Media and Culture

Communication and Gender

Advertising as Social Communication
Organizational Communication
Communication and Conflict

Film Analysis

Film and New Media

Classroom Communication

Interviewing

Public Relations Campaigns

Documentary Production

Fiction Production

Media Audiences

International Communication

History and Development of the Documentary
Communication Law and Policy

Media Sex and Violence

Fundamentals of Social Media Management
Political Economy of Social Media Communication
Audience Analysis in Social Media

Social Media for Social Good

Feminist Contributions to Communication Theories
Advanced Marketing Communication

Mediation Theory and Practice

Issue Management and Crisis Communication

Environmental Communication
Muslim Women in Media and Society

Health Communication

Advanced Topics in Human and Organizational
Communication

Advanced Topics in Media Studies

Advanced Topics in Media Studies

Advanced Topics in Media Studies

Advanced Topics in Media Studies
Culture and Ethr Language
Independent Study in Communication
Independent Study in Communication
Independent Study in Communication

Communication Practicum:

Communication Practicum: Radio

Communication Practicum:

Communication Practicum: Public Relations

Communication Practicum:
Intercollegiate Forensics

Community Service Project
Community Service Project
Advanced Communication Practicum: Television
Advanced Communication Practicum:

Research

Advanced Communication Practicum:
Advanced Communication Practicum:

Research
Mentoring

591B Internship in Communication
591C Internship in Communication
591D Internship in Communication
591E Internship in Communication

Semester system equivalent courses

COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

Print and Online Journalism  COMM

COMM

Video Production for Journalic COMM

COMM

Human and Organizational Cc COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

2231
2251

2351

3305

3211
3212
3301
3102
3230
3231
3351
3401
3372

3402

3354

3371
3371

3227
3319
3319

3339
3335
3331
2293
3361
4301
4202
4304
4302

4211
4305
4203
4222
3333
3332
4231
4241
4401
4355
4356

4303

5302
5301

5222
5401

5303

5267
5319

5280
5952
5953
5954

2391
2392

2393
2491

2291
2293
2593
2593

4393
4592

4592
4292
5792
5793
5794
none

Small Group Communication
Fundamentals of Interpersonal
Communication

Television Studio Production

Digital Media and Society

Business and Professional Communication

Persuasion

Media Institutions in Context

Media, Culture, and Society

Nonverbal Communication
Communication for Training Programs
Introduction to Digital Video Editing
Introduction to Strategic Communication
Publication Design

Writing for Public Relations

Fundamentals of Screenwriting

Multimedia Journalism
Multimedia Journalism

Topics in Relational and Organizational
Communication

Topics in Media Studies

Topics in Media Studies

Topics in Film Studies.

Visual Communcation

Development of Motion Pictures
Practicum in Intercollegiate Forensics
Digital Audio and Radio Production
Gender, Race, Class and Media
Relational Communication

Media Effects

Latinalos, Media, and Culture

Communication and Gender
Advertising as Social Communication
Organizational Communication
Communication and Conflict

Film Analysis

Movies in the Digital Age

Classroom Communication
Interviewing

Strategic Communication Campaigns
Digital Filmmaking |

Digital Filmmaking Il

Global Communication

Communication Law and Policy
Media Sex and Violence

Mediation Theory and Practice
Crisis Communication

Muslim Women in Media and Society

Advanced Topics in Relational and
Organizational Communication
Advanced Topics in Media Studies

Culture and Ethnicity in Language

Independent Study in Communication
Independent Study in Communication
Independent Study in Communication

Practicum in Multimedia Journalism
Practicum in Digital Audio and Radio
Practicum in Television Journalism
Production

Practicum in Strategic Communication

Practicum in Relational and Organizational

Communication

Practicum in Intercollegiate Forensics
Service Learning in Communication
Service Learning in Communication
Advanced Practicum in Television
Journalism Production

Advanced Practicum in Communication
Research

Advanced Practicum in Communication
Research

Advanced Practicum in Mentoring
Internship in Communication

Internship in Communication

Internship in Communication

Acceptable semester course substitutions

Topics in Relational and
COMM 3227 Organizational Communication

COMM 2301 Newswriting and Reporting

Topics in Relational and

COMM 3227 Organizational Communication
Topics in Relational and

COMM 3227 Organizational Communication

COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism
COMM 3353 Digital Video Field Production
COMM 3353 Digital Video Field Production
COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism
COMM 3359 Topics in Digital Production
COMM 3332 Movies in the Digital Age
COMM 3334 Global Cinema
COMM 3339 Topics in Film Studies
COMM 3359 Topics in Digital Production
COMM 3379 Topics in Multimedia Journalism
Business Literacy for
COMM 3403 Communication Professionals

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies

COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies
COMM 3339 Topics in Film Studies
COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies
COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies
COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies
COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies
Advanced Topics in Relational and
COMM 5267 Organizational Communication
COMM 3319 Topics in Media Studies
‘Advanced Topics in Relational and
COMM 5267 Organizational Communication
Advanced Topics in Relational and
COMM 5267 Organizational Communication
COMM 5339 Advanced Topics in Film Studies
\dvanced Topics in Digital
COMM 5359 Production
Advanced Topics in Multimedia
COMM 5379 Journalism
none

Q units
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Minor in Intercultural Communication Translation Table

Cateqorv Quarter system courses Semester svstem equivalent courses Accentable semester course substitutions  Q units S units  Acceptable semester course repeats
Core courses Topics in Relational and
16 Q units COMMERI 3028 Communlcation; Langieosand Cuftire COMM 3227 Organizational Communication 4 3
12'S units COMM 304 intercuitural Communication COMM 2201 intercuitural Communication 4 3
COMM 422 Communication and Conflict COMM 4222 Communication and Conflict 4 3
COMM 471 International Communication COMM 4303 Global Communication 4 3
Electives COMM 401 Gender, Race, and Media COMM 4301 Gender, Race, Class and Media 4 3
12 Qunits /9 S units, Topics in Relational and
chosen from these (COMMERIRA02} Ethnoaraphy of Communloation COMM 3227 Organizational Communication 4 3
options COMM 522 Mediation Theory and Practice COMM 5222 Mediation Theory and Practice 4 3
COMM 580 Culture and Ethnicity in Language. COMM 5280 Culture and Ethniciy in Language 4 3
Advanced Topics in Human and
COMM 581 Contemporary Theories of Rhetoric COMM 5267 Organizational Communication 4 3
Advanced Topics in Human and
COMM 593D  Communication Approaches to Area Studies: COMM 5267 Organizational Communication 4 3
COMM 595D  Independent Study COMM 5953 Independent Studyin Communication 4 3

Total for minor28 Q units21 S units



Translation table for concentation in Public Relations (PR)

Category Quarter system courses Semester system equivalent courses Acceptable semester course substitutions Q units S units Acceptable semester course repeats
COMM 240 Writing for Media COMM 2301 Newswriting and Reporting 4 3
Core courses COMM 341 Public Relations Theory and Principles COMM 3401 Introduction to Strategic Communication 4 3
20 Q units COMM 344 Public Relations Communication COMM 3402 Writing for Public Relations 4 g
15 S units COMM 442 Public Relations Campaigns COMM 4401 Strategic Communication Campaigns 4 3
COMM 542 Issue Management and Crisis Communication ~ COMM 5401 Crisis Communication 4 3
COMM 243D  Communication Practicum: Public Relations COMM 2491 Practicum in Strategic Communication 4 3
. COMM 311 Business and Professional Communication COMM 3211 Business and Professional Communication 4 5
Floctives COMM 312 Persuasion COMM 3212 Persuasion 4 3
& Qunts COMM 421 Organizational Communication COMM 4203 Organizational Communication 4 3
h from COMM 591B  Internship in Communication (max 5 units) COMM 5792 Internship in Communication 2 2
fh::::p tons  COMM. 591C  intemship in Commurication (max 5 units) COMM 5793 Intemship in Communication 3 3
COMM 591D Internship in Communication (max 5 units) COMM 5794 Internship in Communication 4 4
COMM 591E  Internship in Communication (max 5 units) none none 5 - none
COMM  PA 307 Public Relations in the Public Sector unknown 4 =

Total for minor:
28 Q units
21 S units



Translation table for minor in Film Studies

Category

Lower division
4to 5 Q units
3 to 4 S units

Upper Division
8 Q units
6 S units

Upper Division
4 Q units
3 S units

Upper Division
12 to 15 Q units
8t0 12 S units
from either or
both categories

Total for minor:
28 to 32 Q units
21t024 S units

Quarter system courses

ART
COMM
ENG
HUM
TA

COMM
COMM

ENG
COMM

COMM
COMM

Film and New Media Theory and Critici

COMM
COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
ENG
TA
ENG

FREN

290 Beginning Analog Photography

245 Introduction to TV and Video Production
160 World Drama

180 The At of Film

160 World Drama

380 Visual Communcation
381 Development of Motion Pictures

Studies in a Literary Genre (when the topic is
315 Film and Literature)

378 Contemporary Cinema and Society
424 Film Analysis
425 Film and New Media

Ism:
320 Media History and Institutions
321 Media and Culture

381 Development of Motion Pictures
410 Asian Media and Culture

481 History and Development of the Documentary
302B Analysis and Writing of Drama
302B Analysis and Writing of Drama

463 Advanced Studies in Literary Topics

370 Francophone Film and Culture

Survey of Classical and Contemporary Hispanic

SPAN  398A-E Films:

TA
TA

445 The Camera Eye
465 Ethnic Films and Film Makers.

New Media Production:

ART

ART

ART
COMM
COMM
COMM

ENG

TA

TA

TA

326 Interactive Multimedia Design

330 Animation and Web Motion-Graphics

387 Video Art

345 Advanced TV and Video Production

346 TV and Video Field Production

347 Fundamentals of Screenwriting
302B Analysis and Writing of Drama
302B Analysis and Writing of Drama

357 Acting for the Camera

385  Acting for Non-Majors.

ART
COMM
None
COMM
TA

COMM
COMM

ENG

COMM
COMM
COMM

COMM
COMM
COMM

FREN

SPAN
None
None

ART

ART
ART

COMM

TA
TA

Semester system equivalent courses

TBD
2351 TV Studio Production

1020 Looking at Movies
1160 World Drama

3335 Visual Communcation
3331 Development of Motion Pictures

Studies in a Literary Genre (when the topic is.

3150 Film and Literature)

3339 Topics in Film Studies
3333 Film Analysis
3332 Movies in the Digital Age

3301 Media Institutions in Context
3102 Media, Culture, and Society
3331 Development of Motion Pictures

4630 Advanced Studies in Literary Topics

From Cannes to Cameroun: Francophone

3112 Film & Culture

Special Topics in Spanish Language Cinema

4411 and/or Theatre

TBD
TBD
3710 Video Art

3354 Fundamentals of Screenwriting

4242 Acting for the Camera
3640 Acting for Non-Majors.

Acceptable semester course substitutions Q units

None

COMM

COMM
ENG
TA

None
None

COMM
COMM

ENG
TA

3319 Topics in Media Studies

3339 Topics in Film Studies
3010 Analysis of Poetry and Drama
3602 Analysis and Playwiting for Tear

3353 Digital Video Field Production
3353 Digital Video Field Production

3010 Analysis of Poetry and Drama
3602 Analysis and Playwiting for Tear
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S units Acceptable semester course repeats
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